

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3651

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 November 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical Locum doctors and Agency Nurses.

Please clarify for the supply of both medical locum doctors and agency nurses:

- 1. What was your total spend for the last financial year (2015/16) for agency medical locums?*
- 2. What was that spend broken by specialty, for example Accident and Emergency, Anaesthetics, Medicine, Mental Health, Obstetrics and Gynaecology, and Surgery?*
- 3. What was that spend broken down by agency?*
- 4. What was your total spend for the last financial year (2015/16) for agency nurses?*
- 5. What was that spend broken by specialty, for example Accident and Emergency, Community, Critical, General, Mental Health, Midwifery, and Theatres?*
- 6. What was that spend broken down by agency?*

1. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

2. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

3. The information requested is exempt from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 43 as its disclosure would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it).

4. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

5. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:
<http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>

6. The information requested is exempt from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 43 as its disclosure would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it).